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FORM NO. 4 
See Rule 42 

Ilit ,  The Central Administrative Tribunal 
'GUWARATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. 	 OF 199 

App4llant(s) 

R(sp ndent(s) 

Advo 

te for Applicant(s) 

AdvoCate for Respondent(s) 

N6~ of the Registry 	 Order of the Tribunal 
# 	4t 

15.3.00 

L i 	it 	
! 	 - 
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mk 

on the prayer of Mr-B.S.Basuma-

~ - -tary, learned Addl..C.G ~ S.C., the 

case is adjourned to 12.5.00. 

M 

Application is admitted. 	Issue, 

notice on the respondents by registered 

post. 	Written 	statement 	within 

four 	weeks. 	Notice 	returanable 

on 24.4.2000. 

List on 24.4.2000 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Member(i) 	 Mem4be-r(,,,) 



O.A. 1 05/2000  

Notes of the Registry 	D!_~e 	 Orde-r of the Tribunal 

S_  2_' 	12.5-00 	on the:prayer of Mr S.Sen4upta, 
learned Railway counsel three weeks time 

u- 	 .allowed.for filing written statement. 

P\ "1\1 0 '. 
	 'List on 5.6-2000 for written state- 

ment and further orders. 

Member (J) 

~&_ ~0  I 
'7d L' 

pg 

5.6.00 Learned counsel tor ~ the Railways 

Mr. J.L.Sarkar requests for two weeks 

time to file written statement.. Prayer 

~ . allowed. 

List on 26.6.2000 for writtft "  

statement and further orders. 

Member(J) 

trd 

lm. 

2-1 - 

0 o
l  

'Onthe prayer of Mr.J.L*Sarkar 

lea:rned counsel for the Railway 

-Adainistrat,lon one w(~ek5l_-Itime is 

allowed for filing of written statementfj 

List on 8-11-00 for written statemnt. 

Vice-Chairman 

o' 	
16 	via 
	b 

Jj 6 ,  o-~ ki't L.",W  1;~ U_J 12*lloOO 



O.A.105 of 2000 

).2 of the Registry' 	 Order of' th6 'Trib~ na'l 

3". 11. 00 Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N. 

Choudhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Four weeks time is granted on the 

Drayer of Mr.B,K,Sharma a t~~ thediij8tance, of 

the-'.1 earned - ~ Railway _Admini ~5tra`t ion. 

Vice-Chairman 

lm 

15.12.00 
On the prayer of Mr. S.Sarma the case 

is adjourned to 4.1-2001 for filing 
of W,-J.tten, I 

statement. 

List on 4.1.2001 for written statement 
and further orders. 

I--- 11~~ I 

Vice-Chairman 

b , 

N 	_a- 	&,~k WA 

2 A 
`2' 

A-2 

~t— I - 

fNlo 

Member 	 Vice-chairman 
P9 

9*2*01 	 Written statement has not been 

fibed* Mr*B*K*Sharma , learned counsel 

for the respondents again prays for 

some more time to file written statement 

Prayer is allowed* List on 23*3*01 

for hearing ,4. In the meantime the respori- 

dents may file written statemento 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
lm 

119.1.01 I 	Heard Mr R*K#Deb Choudhury,learned 

counsel for the applicant and also Mr 
J.L*Sarkar, learned Railway standing 

~ counsel. Mr Sarkar prays for further 

time to file written statement. Prayer 
allowed as a last chance. 

List on 9.2.01 for order. 
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O-A. 105/2000 

Order of the Tribunal 

On the prayer of*'-'the . .counsel for 

the respondents the case is,adjourned 
to 14.5-2001. for hearing. 

Member Vice-Chairman 

ov" 

je,  

zow) 

(QM7 

Heard counsel for the parties. 

Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered 

in op pn Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The application"is dis'po"sed of in 

terms of the order. No order as to 
costs. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

Notes of the Registry 

23.3.01 
t 
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CENT j-~~, 	 J~"AL  

GU ,  'A~-ATI 

O.A.No,. 105 	of JRq 2000- 

19-6-2001- 
OF D-,, ,,~CJSION ........ 

m 

i~Shr­  Dipankar Bandyopadhya 	 (PE;-. irl 'JONE;R(S) 

Sri G.K-Shattachatyya, G.N.Das. 

Vi:~'RSUS 

,Sj  
union of India & Ors - 

Sri J.L.Sarkar, Railway standing counsel yD. Voc ty,-j~-, 
PO1,,1)a!11 ,C (S) 'I'S 

10-4 0  , 

HOWBLI~ MR JUSTICE R.R.K.TRIVEDI,VICE CHAIRMAN 

HON'BLF, MR K,K.SHARMA, AD14INISTRATIVE MEMBER- 

local papers rniay De allowed to 
NA. Whether Aeporters of 
r 	see  L ,-c iudgrtle' -nt 

I 
To be referred to'the -~jepor-,Cer or not'? 

-.e th(~-~ fair copy 
3. 

whether their Lordships wish to sc 

o 
. 
-LE the judgm, ~;nt ? 	

.- to the other 
40 	

. vihether the Juda-rqc:,nt is to be circulatea 
Benches ? 

Judglotent delivered by lion'ble ' ~rice-Chairman. 

n 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBtDTAL o  GU14XHATI BENCH. 

original Application No- 105 of 2000. 

Date of order : This the 19th Day of JUnes 2001. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice R.R.K.Trivedi,Vice-Chairman-

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.SharmaAdmin -Lstrative Member. 

Shri Dipankar Bandyopadhya, 
Permanent Way Inspector (since retired) 
Quarter No. 229A, West Gotanagar, 
Mali.gaon. 
Guwah at i- 11 	 App lic an t 

By Advocate Shri G.K.Bhattacharyya,G.N.DaS- 

- versus - 

1 - Union of India, 
represented by the Chairman, 
Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, 
Rail Bhaban. New Delhi. 

The General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-11 - 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Lumcling, 
Dist. Nagaon. 

Senior Divisional Engineer, 
N.F.Railway, Lumding, 
Dist. Nagaon. 

The Divisional Railway Manager(P), 
N.F.Railway, Lumding, 
Dist. Nagaon. 0 1h . Respondents. 

By Shri J.L.SarkarpRailway standing counsel. 

0  R  D  E"
.  !R Z;~ - 

TRIVEDI  J.(V-C) 

We have heard Mr G.K.Bhattacharyya, learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr J.L.Sarkar, learned Railway standing 

counsel for the respondents. By this application under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985/  the 

applicant has prayed for quashing the memo of chargodated 

~ 28.2-96 and 22.4.96 (Annexures II and III respectively). 

it has also beenprayed that a direction should be given 

contd ... 2 
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M 
to the respondents to pay Death-cum-Retirement Gratuity 

.and the full amount of the commutat.k&"value of pension 

with interest. 

The facts in short giving rise to this application 

are that on 20-11-950 an accident took place at Lumding in 

which 28 Down train was derailed in line NO-6 of IOC Yard 

at about 22.10 hrs. Train No-4056 Up was also derailed on 

21-11-95 at the same place i.e. line No-6 of IOC yard. An 

enquiry was conducted in regard to the aforesaid two 

accidents. The enquiry report concluded that the accident 

took place on account of presence of sharp curve between 

point No. 9 and point NO-106 of the IOC yard. This entangle-

ment resulted in derailments of the coaches. on the basis 

of the report of the fact finding body the applicant was 

served with the memo of charges which are impugned in this 

O.A. The applIcant filed . his reply. The enquiry officer 

submitted, his report on 31-12-1998 exonerating the applicant 

from the charges. The applicant in the meantime retired 

on 30.6.1997. The disciplinary proceeding initiated against 

the applicant , :,oripthe impugned memo of charges /could not 

be concluded. Consequently, the amo. unt:.6f gratuity and part 

of the amount of commuted pension have not been paid to 

the applicant. Aggrieved by which he approached this 

Tribunal. 

After hearing counsel for the parties at length we 

do not find any justification on the part of the respondents 

to keep the proceeding open and pending for such long time. 

About 4 years have passed since the retirement of the 

applicant from service. The amount of gratuity and the 

commuted pension may be urgently required by him to plan 

him for post retirement period and to discharge the 

contd -.3 
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liabilities. unmindful of the aforesaid factors the 

respondents have kept the proceeding pending though the 
V~- ta'mk tk  

report of the Enquiry officereubmitted on 31.12-1998. 

From the material on record we do not find any kind of 

justification for this delay. Even in written statement 

also nothing has been stated indicating any justifiable 

reason for this inordinate delay. In our opinion for the 

ends of justice it is necessary that respondents may be 

directed to conclude the disciplinary proceeding within 

a specified time and may be further directed to pay the 

amount of gratuity and pension to the applicant without 

any delay. 

4. 	The O.A. is accordingly disposed of with a 

direction to respondent NO.3, Divisional Railway manager, 

N.F.Railway, Lumding to conclude the disciplinary procee-

ding against the applicant within a period of 3 months 

from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. The 

amount of gratuity and commuted pension which has been 

withheld by the Railways shall be paid to the applicant 

within a month immediately on expiry of the aforesaid 

3 months period. It is made clear that if the proceedings 

against the applicant are not concluded within the period 

stipulated the same shall 'be deemed to have been concluded 

for the purpose of payment to the applicant* 

No order as to Costs - 

K.K.SHARMA 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

R.R.K.TRIVEDI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

0191N, 
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NO. 
ti- . 	'-I-a ne'aO4,  A. 0, 

ha 	

I - 4,06nat  

Sri Dipankar BandYqpjadfijr.?ta,. 

A2plicant 

Versui~- 

Union of India and others. 

Respondents. 

INDEX. 

SI.  No. 	Particulars. 	 Paqe No. 

1. 	 Application 	 I t o J-S 
2# 	 Verification 	too 

Annexure-I 	 o 	 IC -4  

Annexure-II 	too 	J.941n~ lc~ 

Annexure-III 	
Q3 

Annexure-IV 

Annexure-V 	too 

8.- 	 Annexure-VI 	so 16 I 1~ -7 4 
9' . 	 Annexure-VII 	o's 	1-:Z CL - 

10. 	 Annexure-VIII 	*so 

Annexure-IX 

12. 	 Annexure-x 	*so 

Is 13. 	 Annexure-XI 	*so 	2>/, 4-c) 3,6. 

Filed by 

(Advocate) 



	

IN THE`: CENTRAL- ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUWAHATI BEACH 

GUWAHATI. 

(An aPPfication 0/s 19 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 105). 

O.A. -NO. 	 OF 2000 

Sri Dipankar bandyopidhya, 

Permanent Way InspectorAsince retired) 

son 	 kanian Bandyopadhya 

Presently residing at Quarter No. 

229A, West Gotanagar, 

Guwahati-11'' 

—APPLICANT.' 

VERSUS 

Union of India 

Represented by the Chairmqn,- 

Railway Board, Ministry of Railw ays ,' 

Rail Bhaban New Delhi, 

The Genera! Manager, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

The Divisional Railway 

Panager, 0F.Railway, Lumding,, 

District 

Contd.,./ 



Divisional Engineer 7  

N.F.Railway, Lumding ~ 

District 	Nagaon. 

5. The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 

NKRailway, LumdingR 

District 	Nagaan. 

....RESPONDENTS, 

PARTICULARS OF THE [JRDK'--'.R AtISAINST WHICH THE APPLI-

CA ricli,14 is mi"d*-~E.
"
,  

I 
ion 	of the authorities i n con tinuing. the 

di sc iplinary proceedings drawn up against the akpli c" ..  

as 	far back as on 28.2-96 though the 	applicant 

has already reached the age  of superannuation 	on 

30.6.97. 

ii. 	Non-paympnt of the Death-cum-Retirement 	Gratuity 

the applicant and also non-payment of the full 
dut e 	t t s 	I 

amount of commutation value of pension. 

2. 	RISDICTION OF TH _TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declarys that the subject matter of 

the order against which he . 
wants redrIssil is Within 

the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

Contd ... 
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31. 	 LIMITATION. 

Thy 	applicant further declares that the applic,- 

tion 	is within the limitatihn prescribed U/s.21 of 	the 

Administrative Tribunals'Act, 1985. 

FACT _QF THE CASE:- 

1. 	That, the applicant initially joined service under,  

.1he N.F.Rail-way as a Draftsman under Broad Gauge Con-

structi .on Project on 30.9163. Theredlie,heapplied for 

the pnst of Permanent Way Inspector Grade-III departmen-

tally andon being selected and after completion nf , one 

year's successfultraining he was promoted to the post 

on 1;5.76 and posted at Lower Haflong and Diphu. By dint 

of his hand wbrk,and efficiency, he was promoted to !  the 

Post of Permanent Way Inspector Grade 11 at Diphu on 

1.7. 87 and transferred to Lumding and thereafter to 

the rank/post of Permanent Way Inspector Grade-! on 

1.3.93 and pnyted at Lumding. 

 That, 	applicant begs to state 	that while 

working at Lumding 	he wps assigned the job 	of main- 

tenance of Railway Track of Lumding main yard 	and 	the 

applicant was 	efficiently performing 	his 	duties 	for. 

which he received 	laurels at.Divisional and Zonal Level. 

 That, 	the applicant begs to state that 'while 

working at LumdiNg an 20.11.95 an accident took plpce 

Contd ... I- 
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- I. 	 /Ik 	- 	- 

at Lori-iding Which blocked the main li ne  between Lumdino -

G uwahati Section (PKB/LM60)) ~ Thereafter; it WES;.; 

planned by the higher authorities to run trains through 

C*,arporation Yard Line and on refusal by t h, e 

11,CD; aUthorities on the ground that it 
Was not meant 

for passenger traffic, the Respondent No. 4 talked to 

Chief Operation ManageK, Maligaon who prevailed upon the 

1.O.C. 
authorities to let the train.pass and according 

405o''''i Don. Brahmaputra mail was passed on th is' 
line. 

But the next train 280n. passenger train while Passing 

thro 
. 
ugh the 1.0-C- 

line got derailed and after clearing 

the track, again 4056 Up, Brahmap-Q, tra Mail was Passed  

through the line and which also got derailed. 

That, the applicant begs to state that V fact 

finding accident enquiry c ommittee coqprisin-g of - Sr i 

D.K.Chakma, Sr. DOM/LME, Sri A.Khare, Sr.PME/LMS and Sri 

A.Das, DEN/111/LUG was constituted and the commi 
. 
ttee 

submitted its-report about I 
 the two acc idents on 8.12.95 

in whicl Sri A.Das DENKII/LMG spbmitted a dissent note-

The apP 1icant in this connection further 
st ates that 

S 
. 

ri A. Das 
. 

was the oQy expert an tracks i n t he 

5. 	That 5  the applicant 

art revealed .committee ren. 

d ue to presence . Of sharp 

be,, t o state that the enqui I  ry 

Kh"t the accidents took place 

curve between point No. 9 and 

Contd ... / "" 
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I . 06 in IOC ya qd and help the applicant respon - 
point No. 

for. the acc ident- However5 Sri A.Das q 	the 
sible 

of the committee in his di ssent note 
engineering member. 	 ; . . 

stated in para 2 thereof, that the sharp 
cur vature which 

has been noticed is not due to the maintenance failure 

rather it was a defect in the I.Mut which 
. 
had been 

ard lines and which 
committed at  ths  t imq of laying Y 

unless entire layout  of I.O.C. yard 
cannot be rectified 

O.C1. yard line was laid out by 
is changed. The I. 

department of the railways 

AI copy  of the accident enquiry report 

NNNEX-
is annexed herewith and MaKed as A~ 

UP _.E-I 

6. 	
That, subsequently the applicant received 

and Memoran 
Memorandum No-W/12/LM/21OW"O OW 2e.2. . 

96 

4/W-5.dtd; 22.4-96 issued b . y the Senior 
dum No ~ W/12/LM/ 21  

Divisional 
. E . ngineel lRespondent NowQ whereby t . he ipPli --  

sed to hold an 
cant was informed 	that it was Pr O P O  

~g8ipst him under pu l e  9 of the Railway Servants 
Enquiry 

Appeals) Rules, 1968. The charge' was 
(Discipline and 

that while.the 
applicant 	functioning as Per 

. 
manent 

W ay  inspector, Grade-1, Lumding he . failed to 	maint 
- 
ain 

t o  duty in v iolation of Rule. , 
absolute devoti 

for 
of Railway Services 

Conduct) Rules 	196C V  

safet y  toiprance 
failing to : maintain the track wit hin  

Cond ... /- 
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leading to derailment of the 4056 Up Drahmaputra 	Mail 

Train and 28Dn. passenger train due to presence of sharp 

curve between . points No. 9 and 106 in I.D.C. yard. 

Copies of the two memorandum dated 28.2.96 

and dated 22.406 are annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXUREZII  and III  respec_,\  

7. 	 That, on receipt of the aforesaid memorandum 

the applicant submitted hi ,:E. reply denying the charges 

and prayed that -  certain relevant documents be supplied 

t o h, i ri, 

Copies of the aforesaid replies are an--- 

nexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-IV 

— and  ANNEXURE-V  respectively., 

That, thereafter y  there was some correspon-

dence between the applicant and the authorities and 

ultimately the qnquiry commenced sometime in June 1?97. 

in the enquiry no witnesses were examined and only th ~? 

c6py of the jnquiry report submitted by J.A. Gra 
I 
 de 

Officers was taken into account. The statement of the 

applicant was recnrded and he was *questioned by the 

Enquiry Officer. The same system was followed in both 

the enquinries. conducted by the same, afficerwThe 

applicant understands that the Enquiry Officer had 

Contd - - - /- 
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submitted the Enquiry Report hol 'Ainj that the 	charges 

framed against the applicant were not proved. 

That the applicant begs to state that during 

the pendency of"the proceedings the applicant reached 

the age of superannuation and he r9tired from service 

on 30.6.97. After the proceeding was rompLeted the 

a pplicant was not informed about the ;Acome and .  no 

final orders have yeh been passed ant the applicant is 

facinQ great difficulties as he "has  not received the 

full retirement benefits including DCRG. 

10. 	 That the applicant on 26;5.99 submitted a 

representation to the Respondent No. 4 stating the above 

facts with the prayer that necessary steps be taken for 

settlement -of his  pensionary benefits including the 

payment 	DCRG, fixation of pe4ion and allowing him 

commutation of pension. 

Copy c~f the said representation 	is an- 

nexed herewith and marked as ANNEXgRE-VI. 

That- the applicant was surprised to receiveA 

letter No.W/12/LM/I 5 2/W-5-79 dtd. 11.10.99 from the 

Divisional 	Railway Manager (Works) by 	which 	the 

applicant was directed to confirm whether he had submit-- 

ted his defence against major memorandum charge sheets 

dtd. 6.11.96 and 20.11.96 and if so, tQ send copies- Of 

t 

41 



the same.. The applicant duly submitted his reply on 

30.10.99 stating that no charge sheet was issued to, him -

on 6.11.96 and 20.11.96 but that charge5 were drawn' up 

against him Me letter dated 28.2.96 and 24.4.96 and 

that the DAR enquiry was already completed on 30.12.98. 

Upies of letter dated 11.10.99 and dated 

30.10.99 are annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE-VII and VIII  respectively. 

12. 	That thereafter the applicant again received 

letter No.W/12AM/M20-5/23 dtd. 2.12.99 whereby the 

applicant was again asked to submit copies of defence -

statement against major memorandum chirge sheets dtd. 

6.11.96 and 20.11.96. The applicant an 10.12.99 duly 

submitted his reply again stating that letters dtd. 

6.11.96 and were not charge sheets and he had 

duly submitted replies to the charge sheets received by 

him and that DAR inquiries were completed in December $  

1998. 

Copies of letter dated 2.12.99 and dtd. 

10.12;99 are annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURES-IX 2pd  X respectively ~ 

1 

	 That, from what is st at Rd above it will be 

apparent that the authorities were handling the matter 

in a casual manner without pr aper application of mind 

Contd ... V 



and that there was lack of co-ordinstion between' the 

different depaqtments. The applicant had submitted 

reminders and on 31.12.99 he had sent another represen-

tation to the Respondent No. 3 but there has been little 

progress and the applicant pas not yet received his full 

retiVement benefits. 

Copy of representation dated 31.12.99 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXgRE:: 

That th6 applicant begs to Hate that the 

applicant has not been paid his Death-cum-Retirement 

Gratuity which amounts to Rs .. 1,30,086/- though 
he has 

retired from service as far back as an 30.6.97. Mareo---- 

ver, the applicant has been paid only a sum of Rs. 

1,30,792/- towards commutation of pensi on when in fact 

he is entitled to receive -a sivai of. 1,79 9 243/- and as 

such, the applicant is facing gree 't financial difficul ----  

ties even after his retirement after putting in yeart of 

faithful andloyal service to Ae department. 

15. 	 That the applicant begs to state that 	from 

the enquiry 	report and evidence adduced during 	the 

enquiry it will be apparent that 

i. 	 From the statement dtd. 24.11.95 of Sri 

J,C,Biswas, Chief Controller,Lumding, it is evident that 

tile decision to run 2B .Dn and 405 16 Up 	through the 

a 	
I 	 Contd ... Y --- 
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a 

sidings was not that of the aPPlicant 	and- the 

I Rr . n0M and Headquarters decision.was tak6n by the M 5  

and the applicant cannot be faulted in these. 

From the accident enquiry ryport it is Mar —  

ent that the accident took place because Of the sharp 

curve between points 9 and 106 in the I.O.C. yard which 

was a defect in the yard layout and cannot be attributa - 

Inspector 
ble to poor maintenance by the Permanent Way 

and this is the finding .  given by the Enquiry 
0 . 
fficpr. 

Though the -applicant has not received any order as 

yetthe applicant has come to know that -the authorities 

have initi ated process for some cut in t .he pension -

which is  nOt. justif ied at all and as such he is aP'-  

proaching this Hon'ble Tribunal for relief due to him. 

5. 	 F WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS.I. 	
I 

For that in any view-of the matter the action 
of. 

the authorities in not paying the full retirement bene 

fits to the appiicant'though he retired from service as 

far back as on 30.6.97 is bad in jaw . 
and this is a fit 

case where this Hon'ble Tri"unal ws lj exercise jurisdic -

tion And grant relief'to the applicant ~ 

	

proceedings drawn 	up 
ii. 	For' that 	both thelwo 

against the applicant were completed as far back as OP 

31.12.93 and the ~_nquiry officer has 'held that 
the' 

Contd 
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charges in the two proceedings were not proved and We 

authorities have committed an illegality by sitting 

over the matter and denying the benefits due to the 

applicant anA the,impugned action is bad in law and 

liable to be set aside. 

iii. For that o  the applicant retired from service as 

far back at on 30.6.97 and no final orders in the pro-

ceeding Kas been passed thoug'h the same way completed 

as far back as-on 31,12.98 and as sucA the proceedings 

is liable to be quashed. 

iv! 	For that, in the facts and circumstances stated 

above there can be no just if ication whatsoever i n 

withholding the death-cum-retirement gratuity and the 

full amount of the commutation value of"the pension and 

as such, the "Plicant is entitled for a direction' for 

getting the payment with interbst, 

0 

V. 	For 'that, in any view of the latter the impugped 

actian of the authorities is bad in law and this is a 

fit case where this Hon'ble Tribunal will exerc i se 

jurisdiction and grant relieK 

6. DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

The applicant had submitted appeals/ 	remin-- 

ders dated 26.5.99 and 31.12.99 but there has 	been 	no 

response from the authorities. 

Contd V. - /---- 
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7. 	MATIERg NOT  PREVIOUSLY  FILED  OR PENDING WITHANY 

OTHLR  COURT 

The applicant further declares that he had 

not previously filed any application, writ petibon or 

suit regarding the matter Yn respect of which this 

application hat been made before .  any Court 'or any 

other authordty or any other Bench of this Tribunal nor 

any such application, writ petition or suit is pending 

before any of-them. 

V RELIEE  QOUGHT: 

It is o  theref6re 5  prayed that Your Lord— 

ships would be pleased to admit this 

application, call for the entire records. 

of the case q ~ask the opposite partiesi  to 

show cause as to why the' proceepings drawn 

Up as far back as on 28.2.96 (Annxur e- II) -  

and 22.4.96 (Annexure-111) should not be 

quashed and also as to why a direction 

ShOLAQ not be issued to pay the Death-cum-

Retirement Gratuity and the full amount of 

the commutation , value of pension with 

interest and after perusing the causes 

shown if any and hearing the parties 

quash the proceeding and direct that the 

Contda—/- 
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DCRG and , full value of commuted pension be ,  

paid with interest and !or pass any 	other 

order/orders 	as Your Lordships may 	deem 

fit and proper. 

And for this act of kindness; the applicant as in 	duty 

bound shall ever pray. 

 INTERIM ORDER IF  ANY,  PRAYED-FOR 

It 	is, 	therpfore, 	prayed 	that pending 

disposal 	of this application Your 	Lord! 

ships 	would 	be 	pleasec 	to direct 	the 

Respondents 	to 	pay 	the death-cum--- 

retirement 	gratuity amount and the 	full 

amount 	of 	the 	commutation value 	of 

pension. 

 Does not arise. 

W PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFTIPOSTAL ORDER  IN 

RESPECT OF THE  APPLICATION FEE 

I P.O. No. 	0Cq 2-(D,-~96G 

1) at e 

issued by Guwahati Post Mice. 

iv) Payable at Guwahati. 

12. LIST OF  ENCLOSURES:- 

As stated in the index. 

Contd ... /-- 
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VERIFICATION 

	

a L t I 16.1 	R,--.t r i Eft r"i 

3ar'idvq,-.%adhya, 	presently res-iding at G,'q.,artej-- Nlc%, 	229PI, I 	 J. 

	

s t G ol ta n FA ct r 	a ga o n 	u w a h a t 	A s sa rt 	do In e r- et.--,d y 

ti--~,e Contents -Froin pa.ragrapi I C), t 

.are- 	tO MY 	 t --iT,  piar - graphs 

I i e v ez~,  d Oul~ Oes 	 to be truR or-i "ecal adv`ce arid 

	

a v e T-f D t 	[".?'p 	 E, y 	f E- - al] o -,F:  f. caE:t ,~-- 

D -t- 	 ^:1-10 0  -1 

F" I ac 

T  ell 
~AF- 



mqlafiC4 anumum,  
& 

Ori 20-11-95, 
; 
di~ie to accident of DH PNGM S t.1 4t between LMG PAP 

~enqipd between LMG and and L14G, '5 1  cabiri ~i, train running was susl 	.. . 
pt~T 	 -trains through IOC yard lirie no 6. .3, It was  plcjrl ~ jed to fiAn 	

011A DN 13 	 uaw Which 
Firtit truin t r.,  V t Vj,  Ij through wv; 4 	tatil Atrft._ 

1~1 

 t trough pj~ssf_d tz-Ough saf*ly., 1,~ext train 	 .1,MG(S) at 

&bcmA -'L-  21.3G and met with ar 	
after , i  accide rit7-3nj(5i~ lr:: j~ 41 at GUY end 

line no 	 about 22.,j 	. Front pair of 
,g4f IOC yard at 	 abxp 

v1heel of front trol ~w of coact, no GS I-IF 8188 arid rear trolley of 

NIZ -13671 derailed. 14o irijur;/ occurred to anY 

par;*onders 

was ordr,-4-ed, from LIAG and siren was plown fit 2235 hrs. 
-1V , 	ki taL 	III-IJ. Wurk bru and mrit 	-jd tj I L. 

fjtt,irt ~cmt, tit 2355 kii:, tj and completed at 0045 hrs un 21-11-96. 
Track 

w(A rh  ar-Irtified fit for running of trtiirirj at F) K1 ,111 11 fit 0540 bra. 

1()5q Up left PKB at 0600 hrs 9.ti 21-11-95 aild was Tr a i n N o 	 of 10C ya'rd. It mot w i th atA piloted thrpugh line ric,  6 
ao ,_,~ jdunt at aboub 0645 brs as rear trolly pf coach no ACCW NR 

14051 

ART was ordere4 from LMG and siren was-lilown at 0735 hrs. 
loft at -  0,030 tl -fj arid arrived aitv'.at 09- 00  IIrs, Work 

1 111 1~,j& MZT & 
-tirs ori 21-11-95,. Track 

si;arted at 0915 ti rt; and completed at 1100 
Wav certifiad fit 4 ~ 12 ,10 bra only for Fourwheolers. 

of damago'. 	P. way 
nil 

Trital 	rAl 

( .j f 
J)P, 	 of 

W 

UU 
the ev idprices recorded) it is evideA4 that the buffers 

From 	 tangled. 
--4j e darailed coij,r~hrzc; bad 90t en  

led 60aahan recorded bY 
From - the joint, readings 

of tti,e derad 	ld be neon that 
p ~,qj/,,M 	 fter-the accidontj it pou 	Ralso, &jrjd TXR/BD/L,MG a 	

raileil 00acl-lef' rk
l p jqJI and TX - , , ~ 

there was no def ea ~ `. on ti,je de 	indicatelp.,  tl, a t tkiere won r,O 

	

~ ' j h,ve  clBarly 	 r 
j, r, i~tsa ~ r "atatel"Gritr 	cou ld h ave  cauz;ed tite onturlglehient 0  
defcot on the coaches wh, Oaused the 
the 	or o041 

7 
d have 	

WI/LMG, I... 
j 	readings of the 	

rp ~,orded by P 
defeat 

	

r. 	 ' I.,  2t3 D14, TiO 

	

F'rpw the 	 af ter th 
, aoci(,(,.rlt P 

	

and 	 tracl~, rej~
prded- ilowever, in 

)n of the 
00~)jd be seen i r4 , the portir 	derailmerit of 4056 UP, th'rl  

	

e- 'orded Lifter the 	C,.t d poirit rjO 1o6 were 

	

readings r P 	 I 

	

the : 	- 
b.twCF,_rj  point rjo 	Mits Sucli sharp 

-v erriiner. of 	ovrvc 
d. beyond Vr_rjAi ­ r , ~ iblri ~ 	 n . -fin-CL 

Tr4uod to 160 OKOQ;AiVe art 	
LQMZD__C 'I,"',"",,, 

rit advfiittf-~-d ri th e 	 7,  r;  t Ftt can res ,  . , 	Inle PW1 al 	 Clin 
,.-,ub7jOVF,ftt 	dtjrir,,i) jj ,(~rjta. 	 till 

b 	UbLAIC' 
. 
P 	U ry (41 	~,?Vlix:vl 	U 

itarigIrlment of buffr,, rS- 
ret,31AIV i n  ttir:, 



_jj~ 

VF-I*oiA the ruadtmw (if tjiu durailed couches %rid track, it &an, 
be oafjily oorjcludi,~,d thf,-i erjtangl(.i(jf;;rit of tht, buffors of 28 Dk4 
and —  1056 UP coacherj rjor.4rred due to sharp cu ~vi: butwoon poirit no 
9',r,%rjrJ j)?jIrjL rju 106 of in 'iOC yard. Thin , ,ul.,soquontly 
-Ie-d to dorailimmL of Ilie coaches., 

Sri Dipankar Bandopadhyay, PWI/LVr;i was qmf. ~ stioned regarcling 
proserics of a curve pharper -than permisuibli-.0- in IOC yard. N4, no 

T  IJIAtI.IJftX0tOI'Y Url)JWOJL' 001,11d bti 	 from him. 	He himself 
indicated that he was rraquired to take the rt,pdirjgs of all the 
curves in the yard oncf.-~ a year. But,he bp ~i never taken the 
~ --,,adirjgs of the cur've responsible for thfj derallment.. On furtki-e- 'r 
el'y n F4t.1',rm i ria , h e i r i d i a t i t e (I thab h o k jarl no `irtril;ruotiorm f6r 

of -Lbo Lruck in IOC yard. Concerned -M.N via!i called to 
clarify ,  the matter who indicated that ther*e were specific 
imitru-c-tions &nd re ilar mainterm r,e wa&* oin. on fo six mop'ths 
Coriciimed VWM als- gu 4:a* y tising puted ,a,"a "I"Inter",  J (~.Iorj rl~rlflea ~tha~t~ 
to 10C yard and PWI was also coming to supervis4* the work. 

In cipite of th e evidersoe of the AE14 arml the FW14, the PWI 
(I on i rid 	hoiving thu oharilit of -Lbu yt%rd III- Id 1111.4r) IIIIIIII(I to 11-1411onto 
I,l t rj r;amtj u r LImp I'Wi whu %vau 	 I:e.)r Oiu mairitenarice oi 
IOC yard. trc~ck. 

Frcmi the above - it is clear that eititer Sri Dipankar 
Baridopadhyay is rj ,-jt a ~4are of bir~ re-riprinuil;i1itfari rjr he wan 
d0itmratrily -trying, to miriluad thu oriquiry c.cjjmqjW.eu . lo auY caso 
he in rapponuible fr4r not taking the measuremeri.to  of the curve as 
por Uio &;okiadule IjAid down and for failum to plairitoirs tho curvu 
IVJ pur ~ald drswri Irstitmotiorm, 

Pe, 	the undersignbd, 	on going throHgh the .  relevant 
documaritc;/data carfie to the conclusion that the accidents took 

of t3harp curve betweun point no. 9 and placo dur.,  to vrfjuvnr,-e 
Lsr,~ rit no. 106 in IOQ yard. 

Dipankar Bundovadbyay, 

(At 	
'51 -DEIII 1~~ I/LMGX 

 

A-4 
'~ . \ 'I, evi, 

(A. KHARE) 
SR DME/D/LMG;I 

D~ 	OCII AKMA) 
S DOM/LMG 

 

E 

.0 
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Tho onquitY hns not bXmuRht Out the vital fnat
~ intrj 

I ,,%*  boo ,% 	to LM00  
Jig 	 no whoto the atandard Of . ht thot pnxaeno~

a nzdo It t1itn ugh tho 90ndls y nitolY inf exiOr. to Pa sbon '0161:  
mnintennnoo to dofi 	ourficion t time was not 
train enrryinp, trnck / 

And 

nVailable to  im pr ove the trricke 
I 

curvnture 

% 
which has boen noticed 

is not due 

29 	Vio,  sharp 	. 0 fAij ure  rixther it 18 A def oat in 
tn 1he mnintenanc 	comrdjtt ~d at the time Of 
j~~I-nywat-whlc h TITT-ii-6 on 	 bo 	 un- 

oan not 
1~yi ng  y-dard linest nnd now 

of 10C  A-ard-i-ff 
o U~ je n~a ~entire 	 jr 	

cob 
In yard ac ppood*nf th o  trnin in quite Vitale 

aidento 
But tho engine -wnz without 

s600dnmot9t heneve 
. - AGO a% toinod a " 

apee d of train 0ould not be 

Coe., tk 	 tho 
noutem ent hao not boon 

t r&on On 

Oninpletc B~360-h M* 	 I 
plog-L thAt"" Possible only At  sick in,  

V101jould hnvo tA1':sn it thans theta*/, 

ko wheal ?,AURO and whool 	<,- 
Vitnj Coadh Measuzousn't Ii 

tokon kDY T)W-, din.hnV* not boon 	 nd traCk 0 10 '30  
" 0 Aa  impoxtant AG txftck 

A trnill 
c, 6r(%jj* on  OU3:vo the Pancibili t y of  

Ciffinading duo to defe ,;t in upring O-C Q&Wh hna t*  

be chea ked o  But in tbiO Calso the 
fiome  hag not 600n 

donip And no meanuxament b
an boon t aken by T09 

DE~Vjjj/L14G 
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StAIJOARD FORM  NO-5* 
IJANDARO. FORM'FOR  CHARGE SHEET.' 

ea of-*th6 Rdil:6-Ey e vants(Diiciplinb'and App 'I Rules-1968) Rij I es 

jq/ 12/al /2 13 /if- 5 	 fl 

a  lua I'Ma 	f i ­ 'y. 	me a Railwa y  AdMnistratioll), 
P I,) Q 0 ~ ,  i a su 9 

M E M 0 R A N 0 U M. 

The Undersigned proposess) ~- O '1 ,1%, ` tn In_-V1j:?y against Shri-Dipeakar 
dhXil  j  Bap, 	 .-under -rule-9 'of 	 (Discip ine. 

and Appeal R u le s ,, 1968.'- The substarce of' tl-!.-- imriu ,.ations of misconduct 
or m ~ s-tiehaviqur in respect 'of whic; -i the _;6 cAmopoLed to be ha d 
is sot aut in'the enclosed Otatement of art:plu5 c;C ch3rgc(3nnE ~.xuna—I 

3toloment of the imput -ition of inisconduct r-r 	 L ,r ir 3upport 
of each artioleo.of ch:3rge-is enclocud(A nna ure-11 

- .by which, and a liat cf witnesses by 	 -01" 	r u ot 	inroc, y —, 
proposod to be oudtained ere n1so enn lOE 01 	n, 

_- FuWier o  copies of documeints 
I 
 ment'iO'nv_3;.I'in 	o! 

atinexure-11I ara'mclosed. 

S 	
Dipenkar Bandap ~dhya 

2. 	hri 	 is 
ho can inspect and take extracts from tho du ,., u-I.L­ : 
anclosod list of documents (Annoxuro-I I I) ai:,  any 	i, 	i i" 
houo3 within 19 days of receipt cf this Memt-.- cr. JL C 
Ghould 'contact 	 imm.ediately on runolpt 	114morandum. 

Sh 
Diprnkar BandopWdhva 	

mad 3 	 is f ~nther info. 	 f he r~ o 
Owiivoop tako the aosistance of any otho-r i'a! 	L,  i 	n Ein offir*al 
0 t4 R ri 	 tion(who satisfies t h3 r c - f,~ 1 i: ":.1 	'7 	rule 9(13.) 	,r ,Jjb,, @y Trada Ur 
tho fiailuay serveints (Di3ciplina an:~ I P P os 1, 	 1 	3 end not: 
ind ur noto 2 Ootoundor tie ths casc. rpa ,, ,  ~ .,, 'I'or in3onc ,'ing t1i(q nocumo-t,,- 

1. and asaisting hi ~ in presenting 	case b ~ rore too e--quirina E!uthor ,.ty 
in the event or an'oral enquiry being hold,.For th—s pt l opcsam he sha ~,4 
nominoto ona or moro poreons in order to profrE)nco. Sofo-o naminatiny 

. titiq Railway#, 	4-( s o of Railway-Trade Unio ~. offici. ~ l(s, q  Lh 
'BW 	

rvan. 
Shri 	Pauim_r Ban 	tain an irdertaking from thf. mo-:.na Ce( 
Ui'tt h_o___(_tho_yj.fa ar,uo willing to aaaizt 	k. c!uz_- II t . '3 d i s C 	z Y .procaf9dip9a; The  undertaking ihould also contain the p;r'j.CLIInrs of 
other caoe(6) If iiny in,-Uhi 

- 
ch thu rcminco(a) Ned -nlvun~uv :indartokir.-3 ~j 

aseist and the undertaking sHould be furnisfitw 	 R--,'-* 
along uith the nom.ination** 

Dipankar Bandopadhya 
Shri 	 to ~3ubmit the undsisigned hereby direc ted 

Ich sloul wr ittan siatement of.his defence(wh. 	LI 	d 
oa&i~ the said within tan days of r6ceipt of this Memorandum s, 	hu 

'does not requira to Inepect any documents for . the,preparar.ion 
daropoe and, withen ten days after completion' of inspection of, C;CCJME- 

' S -if'. tie desires' tc inspect -  documents and also (a) to state 
1 4. 	 a') to' furnish the X~ Ohoe Ife, o be hord in porson and, ( 	 names Lnd 

nr-Lh* , UIth9s',,jes if any whom he wishas to call in suppoft-cf his J ,~ fcnc6, ~ , 

	

(d iolhtd 	'2). 

---------- 

41. 
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2 
Dipankar Bandopadhya 	

A. 

Shri 	 is informed that zn enquiry wil l  to hold only 

r5speCt Of 'Chese articles of charges are not admittecl. He should 

11-1harefore,.0pecifically admit or done eacn,irticias Qf chLr9e. 

D#Plakar .  Vand*~~a 	 e  d oEs. not. submit FIL i I s 'irt;,ier inf 

tij. ~i written stAtemont of deFg-nce within ~ the pe%cl sp a-.ifi?rj in pa ra 
the 'EnLjuJry-.n9 aut"MCiLY or other- 

of dop.1i not appear in person before 	 of the: 
k;!XsV f a ils or refusO to comply with the 

I 
provisions of rules 

~J a i, ~jays servant (Discipline and Appeal, ltules,1968 on the orders/ 

d4l.ection issuad in pUrsuance of the said rules, the enqUiring 
.  exparta. !)uLfiarity May held the enqui y 

aba D;LpanMr J)ajjl(Ra(~ya 
is invi d b Rule-20 of the' 

The attention of Shri 
!39rvrint s (Conduct ) Rules 1968- t  uncker iihich no Railjay servant 

be or attompt to being any political or to their influence
' to 

,- Oar  uo on Any superiors authority to further his interc;t in r@spect OF 
L/ 	 9  govt.,If any representation 

I,-, cre partaining to his so.-vice under th 	
t or any 

'Vad on ni5 behalf from another person in respoc 
d that Shri B9.11( 

with in these proceedingso 'I t will be presurre 

auptre of ouch 0 -,,rooen tation.anO that it has boon made 
-for violation 

and action will bo -  t.-;ken against him 
a Railway Services conduct Ru,las-1968,, of th 

The _r 	
I 

..;~co ipt of this memorandum may be aoknow'edged. 

Enc ~1. o 4 

By ordor and the nam of the 
Presidirnt 

Signature. 	WAX) 

Name and DesfimaP 	-the 

Competent Authority, 
*0 

j3azd0.;;a&jya in dapliCat-0 

u-ndor CpWj(E1)/U4G. 

%dt (!t;:k - 	t i 0  n ", P 1 a c s 	 to  
.. f 	'Car  

/BG/L%., !G Lai 1) ............ 3h rr.' 	
. . . 4 	# 

n. 
5-trike ou t u ~,ic ~iever is not OPPliclble. 	

W 4 th the memor -indum aEj the 
To be Lieleted if Copies ar:.6.--given/not given 

A. 

1~ a ,_, F3 ti-tay be 	 -never a c3se is of' the -,uthority(This would imply that w ~c 
tO ttie d;sciplinery authority the investigatiOn authority or 

A 	 rio would be 
-j ority whq are in the custody of' the documants or w ~ 

of documons tO enable that aull - horitty being 
,1r,- anqinq fo:: in 'SpectiOn 

in tho drenft MOmorundum. 
dunt is the Disciplinrry Authorit".y To be retained 

ths pr9si, r, the Railway L3c j rd is the compOtent ,  
PrLi!.~ ,idant 0 

U091 
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w 	 N 	F*  HLY ~ 

'M  -STVNIDILRD  F011- 

TZ ~ ,comnniiation -of Clharg-*~ sh--t undar Rul ,-. 	9 of the,  
RCCD + A) Ral-s 1968, 

AN14EXURE 

statlx-at of Articlo of Charge,  fra' m-d against Sri Dipaakar 

ARTICLE I& 

Thnt the sald Sri Dipankar &Indopadhya , pVjI(I) /Lt4G while,  
9MMki=,%k functioning as PwI ,  FAILM-M HADTArS ABSOLUTE JDJ* 
dr. ,votion toug'rds dUty-and h ,,  has'ttr-'raby 7jolatrd Articl- 3.1(11) 
of Pa:.lwiY Ser7iCr- (Conduct) Ful ,,s of 1960- 0  

atatpmelyt of imptatioff of milt1cond0vt --Ind misbrhaviour in 
support of th ,- Articlo of thn charga framad against Sri Dipankar. 
Bandopa&hya j  PWI(I)AMG. 

ARTICLE  - I * ' 

Th ,,qt slid Sri DTpankqr BfTndop8XPrya j  VhL\rP functionitfg as 
NvIlUG is r----Ponsiblr for sRfn ma1nt^nanc ,!,  :)f P, 9AY affdmr -his 
juri ,:'Idiction-on 2.1-~ 11-95 4056 Up B. p.*14ail  pt d7;r-nl'-Ad b-tn. 

tliA17;Taff'~~took place,  du,--fiD pr-s-nc ,,  of 
ahl3a?p car ,,re b ,!, tn 	o1bt 11o. 9 and point No. 16 in IOC yalrd. sri 
BM.0,,o-? 1,Mtiya has iellad to miTintain tht ,  track jrjtb in saf-,ty ~o.- 
I-rrArc ,,  and tfts Lms violatnd Articl- 3.1(11) of Rail"Ay s-rvic-
(Couduct) Rulas of 1966. 

V4  

MICLE  II. 

~-4 'N I L 

AN-N-ELJP-,E  - III. 

List of documents by-uhich Article,  of chargP fram--d against 
,3rj Dipankar Faadopadhya l  PI-II(I)A24G. 

i) 	Acaidnnt Linqairy Report conductpd by "J. A. Gradr,  officirs, 

sr Tmi M(H  IN 

0 



STANDARD FORM  NO-5. S 
 TA14DARD FORM FOR CHARGE SHEET 

Mul 's of the RailwaY *  Servants (Discipline and .~ppeal Rules-1968) a 

	

0 a 	41 

Dated; 	 qk~ 

N. F. Rai Way. 'Name of Railway Administr'ation)* 

pl--~ ,­c -if 	s P r 

0 R A N D U M'. 

J ned proposes(s) t6 Kold. tin Enquiry against Shri w  eua 
re, 	'01 41  W'AWA9  under rule-9 of th'e'Railuey Servants (DiBcipline 

and Ap gal RUIeS, 19 	Th'~ "substanca,  a ft th*6 imp - 	 duct 68. 	 utations or miscon P 
or mia-behaviour in.respact of w ~ ich the,enquiry is propos d to be hold 

tat'm'nt of articles of-chargeNnnexune-O. iO 30t Out in the anclosea a 	e a 
A stat' ,vaient 'of the imputition of misco9duct or rh9s-b,ehaviou 

r 
in support 

nnexure 	) A list of ouch articl3s. of charge i's-anclosedkA 	-11 	 of-docuinents 
nd a list of,witnesses.by  whom,the articl6s'af :;har e are 

Proposud bo be suatained-are also,enclosod (AnnuAure-110 and ?IV)@ 
Ftjr lb. -her_ O '~ opies of documents mentioned in the list of documents ,  ad per 
a0oxure-11I are enclosed. 	 %. . r  

"A0vn*d;1-.-th `a_t *hV,-1t19,dosiresj ~ hri 	 is herbbprim 
hc! can irispac­~ and-tako 'extracts from the docum0nt.s' mentioned in the 

umente;(Annoxure-III) are-  any timo duixing 'office t., nolasOd list of doc 
~I cLini3 1jithin-10 days of receipt of this Memorandum. For this punpos ~elhe 
Should. cont'a-1 	 immediately on receipt of this Memorandum. 

is furitheir ,informad that he may t  if he so - Shri 
RaIlAjay oarvant dn official Jorirus t  tnko thu.nasi9tnnce Wfl'any ;th3r 

Rji.'Lujy Trado Unio?twho 6atisfies tho.rNjuiremonta of rule 9(13) of 
RUIDS t  1968 and note I the Railway servants Discipline and Appeal) 

-~tnd or note 2 thereunder as the case may.be for inspecting the documents 
- and ,,33618ting him'in presenting his case before the enquiring authority 

in th 
. 
9 e 

, 
~'ent or an bral enquir ~ boing.held,For shis puupersrm he should 

nominate one or more persons in order to preforeace. Before nominating, 
t( so of Railway Trade Union officialN; tho assie~ ting Railway servan 

Shri'. 	 3homa obtain an unuortaking frnri the nominateeksi 
'willing to assist Isi.Lot duc.Lng too discip ~inary that he (thap is at 

P 
I 
 rocoodings; The und 

. 
artaking ahould 3lf3.,) contlain tho -articulari s' of 

other casc(s) if any i-A which the no -mir-jee(s) -ad "n1robdy tundertakintj.tc a 

assi-st and the undertaking should-be fUrnishad to the undersignedp . Rlye 

I 	 k along 'with t he naminat 
t 

'aby dire6ted to'.,sijbmit t:1-3 Undarsigned 4, 	Shri 	 is her 
a written staterrfent-'Of,"his'  dafence(which should 

-aays 'of receipt,of th- 	 m , if tie i r P1'emcr,-_r, -_-1u ' reach the said within ten- 	 h does not" require to-inspect any documents'Joi the prrparation of t 
4 0c , 	ts defenc6 and withen' ten 	after comp.~qtion of inspection of' c 	ri 

stato -hst ~ e.- ~-rj 
If he dasiren to inspect documentsp and ~ arsq 

and. (b) ''to 1,`fur ~ ish tho nzime ~_ , id.. ur h n~ E,  tb be tietird in person 
0 _'~ Jj,, in-'sudport—o 	s 	Jf*'Ce. O p th e  W5,t .~ eaeqs if any whom he wishes t c 

(C C's nta'. 	2 



2 

r DiParikar Brmdo "9 11YR8d that an enquiry will bo ' held only - - 	I s Ph I 
in r6aped t of the5a articles'O'f 

, 
'ehargjas - ate - no ~ - admitted. He should 

tharefa,-6, apecifically admit or done each artit'le ~5 of charge. 

Pipraikar. . B0nPPPMPYffdr informed thot ir ne does not submit 
r 	 0 1 .3 wrir 	". irr' .1 -It - ' Jof ance w ithin the period spp::ified in para 

2 c)f 	nit .p I 
	

in oerson befoee the Enquirying ajtho: ~ ity or other-- 
wisb fails or refuse to comply with the 'provisions OF rule3-9 Of the 
_iaiI4;'I'/ I ,  L—V *ot (Dj,oniplino and Appeal) Rules,1968 ~n the orders/ 
directiop. 	in pursuQnce of the said rules, fhe enquining 
-a 	h n Y it V rr. iy ~eld.the enquiry exparta. 

Dipankar Bnnd6prtdh3ra 
7. 	'Th 3 - tl,  ot! or, (X Shri 	- ' is invited to Rule-20 of. the 

Tj 	I..t.(-')nduct) R 
' 
ules 1966 t .qndor which no Railway servant f3 

h_- 11 t-­:; , ' ­ 	t,,(,,-;Ipt to beip, 'arly Political. or to their inf ~ uenco to 
eriors , au 	 r~_ 	 st -*n r0spect of*% pear uroni -  iny sup 	thority to fu ­ 	--his int- sre 

- 	4 - er , 	 service under the §ovt.'If an'y representation , n,3 t 1 0 	- p~art-,,ining to hie 
-_Is raceiVod an his behalf froM another person in , rbspect of any 
n-Ittor dea-It with in these proceedings, It,will be p. -nesumed that j&k" ho 

i s aware of such a representat.4 :)n arid that it has been made 
it hic in3t:inc3 and action will bo t3ken against him'fir violation 
W' 4~~ x Rule.9-9 of the . Railway Services Condu -.t  Rules-1968. 

Ia. 	The receipt*of this .  memorandi;m. may be acki-iouladged. 

E) ordor and the n'pa of the Y 

S. 	J ~J,; 0 	E N/ 
Nzme and -Designiati 	ee 

Compatent Auth 
0  

0 esi g-nat i on VP Ia c e 

C o p y  t a .3WxqC . A. E. ?i / T/BG, . PITI P) /L."n. 
lending authority) for information. 
Strike out whichever is not,_' ~applicabl ~ . 
TO be delpted if copies are giveh/not gl*vun w 4.;; ii t -ic niamor-andum ad the 
71clea MfiY be 

flume af' the tutharity(This would imply that whenever a c:: ~ Se is 
rsrorvad to tho disciplinary authority the inv -4tigation 	. ~.oari ~.y or 
nfly -'.Wt ~)Urity whq are in the cuntody Q(' thc -'I. xi -  it Pt nT,  fit- would ba 

' ing f or inapecti on or dacumont n ~ a anc u ~_q t h-- ~ a : k"hor i tf y briiing r ra n0. 
,MjnIIW-Icjnc,4d in thr. ~re,3ft memor:indum. 

tho prosilent is the Iliscipl-inery A u t~_) :, ity Jo 	.-ot.2inec' 
,ay  Bo ;j rd is I:hL-  r. u r;-  - i_ '~ r C ih(irownr Pri-aident or the R ailu  
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i 	PATMAXA. 

TO STA1,11DAnD r opm 	 T) 
111J4011ANUP4 Q? CHARGI? 9"RM19 

01vibn 20 Of THE nS(D  A A) 

13tatqmcnt Of n9tialos of chnrGo frm Mainst Sit 111praut nr 
ma/z/vu(Nnmo 	dostamilan of tho ply SOTTftbe 

0 
A11TICLE -T 

thq. sAW 0,TJ roiprXknv BandopMbyaxvW ITMOticnifts no 
VWX/L11,0. 

. 
hns tniled - tO MaintMOSU" nbsoluto ddW*tiOn tO WAvda, 

to 3 
., 
 1 (10 of Y?ntivny ~Uld he bas theraby viatnted Artla, 

-(Coadaot) Igloo' iot 
~

1966*; 

ANOWRE,41.,  

statm*1eat of X" tntion of "is Ganduat ft"d miabohim1mr 'in 
Support oir the Artiale Of 004780 fg*04014. jVninat Bri Dirmknr, Orw 

ATIVOLC 

'Thav p n1d 	ji 'VLVmk= DWQWbYn#VX**D ftinctiGniftft Rs rvT/T/ 
respMoible fai Gr&0 maintatance'ar POWAY,  under hill 

$Uvjgd&0tjDa $on p0111195 #220 	j--Mi&mzg#r t3min betwoM 
C.q 	

__D_ _ 	_ 	
took VIRCO duo to pronafteo of t flap.,niled and* tbo darnlUdnt 

abroppanv baftm painto NO-9 rad pmrvt R%16 M TOO 7=464  

ArMCLYC 	X1 
I jaw"aft"".4"m 

AMtMnr, 	ITT 

islet or documont by which nrtiole 0. ahcopoo ftcmqd naMnot Ort-,  

0 	qdlgy vapowt aotuivatad by 	-~Orndv Offioaree 

i0v 

_A10 

f ~~* C 	 zi 1&vp;Ra 



J- 

To 
The Sr - 'DEN1j;.p.Rly--,  
Lumd i;~ 

Sub:-.  Supply of documents*"' 

Ref:- Your Major Memorandum No ~ 
W/ 12/144721 3/W-5 dt;28/2/96 0: 

0 00 

Sir, 

In ref 4 to the above I am to info 	at rm you t h t ho c harges brought against me VidO above are baseloss 
and fabricated hence I deny the same -*" 

lfo4ovor to Prepare a meaning ful defence I roquest you to supply mo the rolovants document is  on I L-  ho basis 
0 f which the cherges have boon brought against Mo#' After examining-tho document s  I may  h sre  t ~ e  

aooGssiOn Of Oalling witnesses as  well au fu'rttar 
rolovanb docuaLent as necOssary in terms of rule 9 aW sub rule (6) 	of D&A rule 1968,01  

'You r a r9l#fU i 

(Dipat*qr Bandop alhaya) Dt 08/~/96 PWI/l/Lumding" 

41 



 

_V__ ANNNEXURQ-0— 

 

T:3 
i 

The 

L.umd in 9 

-Thr: 

Subt Supply . of documents. 

Refs You!- 	 Memorandum No. W/12/LM/214/W -5  dtd. 

204.96. 

r ef. to the above I am to inform you that 

the charges brought against me vide above are baseless 

and fabricated hence I deny the same. 

However to prepare a meaningful dejence l  

request you  to supply me the relevant documents on the 

ba 
. 
s i s  of which the charges have been brought against me. 

After examining the d ocuments I may haye the occasion 

of calling witnesses as well as further rele vant docu -

men  t s  as necessary in terms of rule 9 and Sub-Rule (6) 

a 
(7) of D & A Rules 196T, 

Dated Lmg. 	 Yours faithfully,' 

27.4.96 	
Sd/- Dipankar Bandyopadhya 

27.5 ~ 96, 
P,W,111/Lmg. 
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Copy to : 1. 
1 
 Chief Engineer,N.F.hly./MLG,)for information & necessary action 
-General Maniager,N.F.Rly/MLG. 	

Vi--gR'W  a -Ku~ - M4~w 

Yours faithfully, 

4 

k 

VI -ANN~ 

TO 
The Sr.DG4/Lixnding,N.F.Railway. 
Sir, 

Sub-.- Non payment of DCRG, non fixation of Nwwsion and 
non allowing qf commutation of pensicn. 

With due respect I beg to draw your kind attent-ion on the following 
fe~w 1 ines. 

That Sir, I retired frryn service on superarvxuition from ttu post of 
SE/P.Way/PAMG w.e.+. 1.7.97. But my final pLiision has riot been fixed till date. 
Wither I got the bena-f it of commutation of pension nor my DCRG has yet I-X-_ M- paid 
to ne. 

I That Sir, a major penalty charge sixe-et Nr3.W/l2/LM/213/W-5 dt.2B.2.96 
was qer~ to me framing a charge that I failW to maintain the- track to safety 
tolterance, 

' 
crt the occtmTunce of derailment of 4056 UP/B.P.Mail cii IOC siding 

Ijim/LMG LTi 21.11.7i. 

That Sir, tlie charge -framed against me was not correct. Because the 
rrkunLo-iance activity of the said track was entrusted to Qxmtructicri Organisation 
and tl-x--y were maintaining .'Ahe same since last six mmtW-, of tiv-- occurro -tce of 
derailment w1iich is eviLlent from the not,ing of S9E/PW/P/LPV-, (Mlotocopy 
enclosed). , 

That sir, the IOC siding linee at LM was fit only for the Goods Train 
with restricted speed and the 4056L)p of -  21.11.95 was allowed to pass through the 
IOC siding line by the order of tftl then DFMU-U, Sr.DCM7LM and Pi---N-I/D('j/LMG- t~3 
clear the congestion, ignoring the fact that there was an occurrence of 
deraila3it a+ 28M'Passenger train cri 20.11.95, just an the previous day, an the 
same 1:b*te of the same siding. % , 

-That Sir, the DM enquiry against me was completed an 31.12.99. The 
findings of the enquiry does not prove any charge framed against me. Even though 
I ~ mn being deprived of"= the retirument- benef its due to. me. 

That Sir, being harrassed mentally with a heavy monetary loss, the 
non payment of settlement due-, and pensionery benefits have created a tremendous 
hardship to no and my family, a sevem punishment with no fault. 

Under the above circumstances, I pray to Your goodself to take an 
Imm-xiiatms stmp for issiting me ti -e. f inal LPC to clear up all my ckc-_1 at varl ics L 

Enclosure One as ti*3 tioned above. 

Ycxn-s + * ithf Ily, 

(DIPMM DAMY4EHUk AY) 
Ex.SF~W/P&M. 
C/o Mr.D.Boro, 
Qr.No.229/A,Wst Gotanagar, 
Mal igaon,GL&,oaI -vati:  -701011. 

IF 

I 
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NO. W/1 2/LM /1 & 2/W - 5 /'7 -9 

OFFICE OF THE 
DRM (W) LUM DING. 

Dt o  if -10-990 

To 
Shri Dipankar Bondepadhya 
Retired PWI 
229/A Weat Gotanagar, 
P,00 Maligaone 
Gumahati-11. 

Sub:- Cut of pension in the oaso of 
Shri Dipankpx Bondopadhyn Rx. 
PWI 1G!tjk under CPWI/P/iMGD 

You are boreby requested to confirm wh6athor 
any defence agaizist Major Memorandum Charge Sheet No,W11 2/ 
LM/213/W-5/77 at-5/6-11-96 Sncl W/12/LM/2i4/W-5/223 dt.10/20. 
11-96 havo bean vubmittod to the disciplinary wathorityoM 
if so pleaso send the copies of tho dofences to this 
office by Spl.man for onvard. tranemission the namo to the 
competent authority for consideration. 

This ia URGrNT, 

A-1 

for Divl.Rly.Mana r(Worka) 
Lum-ding. 

Copy to D,M4(P)/Ll4G ~or intormationoTIA "s is 
referenco to hia"I'otter N0,H/74`/DAR/L1-1(1], ) dt.3o,,9*99* 

for Divl. Rly.Mans go r( works) 
Lumding, 

-ii~ 

11~ 

0 



To Sr.DEN / Lumding 
N.F. Railway. 

Sir, 

Sub:- Cut of pension in the case of Sri Dipankar Bandyopadhaya, 
Ex. PWI / Gr.Uhunder CPWI / P / LMG. 

Ref :- Your Letter No. W / 12/ LM/ I & 2 / W-5/ 79 dt. 11 -10-99. 

No major memorandum charge sheet vide No W/ 12/ LM/ 213/ W-5/ 77 dt 
516 — 11-96 and W/ 12/ LMJ 214/ W-5/ 223 dt 10/20-11-96, as mentioned in your above 
quoted letter had been received by me and rather I wn surprised to note the subject of 
your letter i.e. cut of pension which has not been relayed to me uplil even after a lapse of 
10 months after completion of DAR Inquiry inspite of my letter No Nil dtd. 26-5-99 sent 
to you by'registered with A/D requesting to take immediate step to finilise the issue. 

-It is for your informatibn that No. W/ 12/ LM/ 2131 W-5/ 77 dtd 5/6-11-96 and W/ 
12/ LM/ 214/ W-5/ 223 dt 10/20-11-96 are two letters which contained copies of 
documents on the basis of which charges Were framed against nic in charge sheet No W/ 
121 LW 213 / W-5 dtd 28/2/96 & W/ 12/ LMJ 214/ W-5 dt.22' 4! 96 issued in reply to 
my defence. In reply to the above quoted letters, I denied the chargcs and asked for 

'NIL initiating inquiry into the charges vide my letter No. 	dtd. 21-12-96. Accordingly 
DAR inquiry was initiated on 30-5-97 and completed on 31-12-98 i.e. it took more than 
1 1/ 2 yrs. to complete the inquiry. The inquiry officer, had no ,  other alternative than to 
exonerate me from the charges brought against me, which could not provc. at. all. 

Under the above circurn stances, I fervently request your good self to be kind 
enough to expedite finalisation of the case for redressal of monitory hardship being faced 
by me while I am not guilty at all. 

I remain Sir, 
Y 	Sincerely 

~"nc  

V-A 

Dipankar Batno ac t  

Copy to :,- DRM(P) I LMG for information and necess;:iry action pl'case. 

4/ r.% v3 1ACkt,DMEDG kzl_ 
4V 1q3U*VV6* . 

Fteoelvod 	 Lotter ostcard/Packct,1 5  cst 

A~V_' rw D.  '.' 	
.#I'M 	

'TJ 6 A  h t W  4. INDIA POST t 	I VA 
M*neead to (name) 	 . - 	 .'It 

0"riT%F"q(r-Myir) " 4*. 
0 ~~' 1; rn(d !Qza 
a imured for Rupoos 

W.q* 
r.,"a -4/S ~Igraluro of addrez­- Dalo of 6.',very 	 r,4  vmc N~4  .TV 
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	 N.F.  Pnilwny 	(REGISTEPED WITH  A~D) 

Nn *  V/ 12/LM/ 1&2/W-5/24a3 

To 

Sri Dipanknr ]3nnd ,)pndhyn 
Retired PWX 
229/A West Gotnnagnt 
P-OaMnlignnn e  Guwnhati 

Office of the 
DPM (W)I.MG 
.Dt * 0,2 - /P  .99 

Subs-Cut of p6naion uttk in tho enso of 
Sri Dipnnknr B.qndnpndhyn gx.PWX/Gz.X 
Un#" CPWI/P/LMG, 

Plonve find horowith'the P/S Copy of vall 
Office letter N* , W/ 12/LM/I& ,?/V-5/79 dt.11.10.99 wbero 
In YOU were advised to submit th e  copy of dofenoo if 
AnY ngninat Hnjor mawoxanfta chnxg9be e t bh,W1j;VjAl2 j 31 
W-5/77 dt-5/6-il..96 nnd W/1 2/LM/214/W-5/223 dt.20.11-96 
but till dnto nothing to rocoivod. 

Tbit III Alnng ponding cnao,y,)u 
. 
nro requested once ngain to submit copy of defence to this office by 

XAk#GP 0cinl mnG at once otherwise docisinn will be tnkon ,  ns Doom fit* 

This is urgont, 

f nr D1vi *-91onft1--R Mnnagor (Works) 
NvF*Railwny j L dings, 

C  
CnPy to 

DPM(P)LmG-for infnxmntion, Thin is in reference to 
his 10ttcr Nn-E/74/DAp/Lm . (r.) dt-30-9.99. 

M 

f 0t Divisional PlY*MnnnSor0r,7rks) 
N-F.RallwaypLumding a  

00**6 



Dl~/DAIVVW 	
~~ 

To 
DRM(W) LMG 
NX.Railway 

Sir, 

I am rather astonished to receive your letter no. W/ 12/ LMO/ I & 2/ 
W-5/ 23 dt 2/12/99 without P/ S copy though mentioned in your letter 
while reply to your previous letter No -. W/ 12/ LM/ 1 &2/ W-S/ 79 dt I I - 

10-99 was sent to you by registered with A/D and acknowledgement due 
in token of receipt of the letter by you is available with me. So it indicates 
that reply to your letter dtd. 11-10-99 given by me has no way of denial 
that the letter was not received at your end. The hetter under reference has 
not indicated the acceptance of my letter dtd.30-10-99 while this letter 
itself was self explanatory and there is nothing kept hidden which is not 
understandable. 

Basically letters No. W/ 12/ LM/ 213/ W-5 / 77 dt.5/6-11-96 and W/ 
12/ LW 214/ W-5/ 223 dt.20-11-96 were not the Charge sheets as 
mentioned in your letter under reference as wcll as previous letter dt. I I-

10-99. These were just the forwarding letters issued from your office 
enclosing documents as asked for by me on 18-3-96 and 22-5-96 
resppetively. 

Now, I am at my wit's end to understand w to when charge sheet 
Nov/ 12/ LMW 213/ W-5/ 77 dt. 5/6-11-96 & NV/ 1 2/ LM/ 214/ W-5/ 223 dt 
20-11-96 wcro i8sucd and who received, as, so far I remember, I had 
received only Charge -sheets No. w/12/inV213/W-5 dt.28/2/ ()6 & 
W/12/LM/214/W-5 dt.22/4/96 for which dcfcnces wcre given on 18/3/96 
& ~7/5/96 respectively with request to handover me (fie related doculuents 
on the basis of which charges were frained. Accordingly, P/S copies of the 
documents were received from you through your letter Nos. 
W/I 21Lm/213/W-5/ 97 dt.5/6-11-96 & W/1 2/ LM/ 214/W-5/223 dt 20-1 1 - 

96 ~ respectively. In yeply to the above, I submitted my defence 'further 
asking inquiry on both the cases,, which were nothing but fake & 

fabricated )  on 22/12/96 which.was re~6eived by you on 26/12/96. 

After re6eipt of my defence and, desire., DAR inquiry was started 
which complqed in December98. Since then nothing has been heard on 
the fate of ~* inquiry though a considerable time has alrea passed 
excepting your letters Nos. W/ 1 2/ LMJ W/ W-5/ 79 dt I I ' -10-,99 and W/ 
12/ LM'/ '1 &2/ W-5/ 23 dt.2/12/99 asking copies of defences Of two fake 
charge sheet Nos. W/ 12/ LM/ 213/ W-5/ 77 dt. IF%/6-11-96 & 

W/12/LM/2-14/ W-5/ 223 dt.20/11/96. I 

0 

( Condt. -2) 
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Page No-2 

So, please let me know copies of defences of which Charge sheets 
are required by you instead of making un-necessary correspondances with 
fakeCharge sheet which have not been received by me. 

Yours Sincerely 
Dipankar Ba Myopadhyay) 

7 
Copy to:- 

4i) 	DIRM(l))/ LMG for information and necessary action I 	I  
please.This is in reference to U VIM/ LIV, 5 
No. XV/ 12/ LMW 1 &2/ W-5/ 23 dt.2/12/99. 

Chief Engineer/ N.F. Rly/ MLG with request for 

redress.al  of the case instead of lingering for 

indefinite period by Sr. DEN/ LMG as I am not 

guilty at all. 

Yours Sincerely tjbII(qj 
Dipankar Bandyopadhyay) 

----------------------------- ---" 

a 	 A 

til- 

C 

1  51- 
,At 

V 
7 

(ii) 

f~-' 
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To 
Srll:. V. Subramanvain, 

j v 	
'
,)rstil RailWay ManeQeri 

iJAY,. LLW.idlng 
T 

tpjb 	'Non f ;Lnz, I isat. i on a 	r-rq0j t-Y 
and nun pay,,rvu~n I.-  

Rof I  tly appr _aj. ~ cl--tt0d 26. 5 .'7q 

to 	E.  t jj tr. 	Ljj,-j t 	e 	viork,  i rig 	J SB pec -L I I Y 	bvq 
-is is5sur?d two mojOr M010arandii -n­  No. 0/12/LM/ 2 1~_'V/ WC 	 tit- 

	

j U i 	 t W_$ 	 and W/121LIV2 1. 4 /4--ti dt. 22 . L! . 'JI, . 

	

L -:~ 1:10 	to,.. maintain fn(imoraridum it wan allpg ind that 1 h vJ 
1.  ' 	- V and- failed tQ M ~Uflt,Air 	_.,7_4r! ty tolerence-In 

d P_ 	 n dui --:~ Iied on by t h e 

	

allagatior th'~? only V-,'Lrj 
t Enqu i ry Report 	a + 

I inary,  -Authority irj  t lic- f4cci d _Tn 

d dc.4 terfiiina alai, 	 an. iThett Sir, i.t jE~ sr,:?n 	
t .0+ responsibility h a .s  b ~:?f­ rj -.1gried by th-I. ~ _) o ff,.'cer- ~ nolle 

0+ 	 -- -t Wv-h the provif;, iol-'s. 
I 	,ire st,4pposed to be ft-tIlY cnnvel 	

f.1 C'C' r-!s Was 
jildiar) Railway Permanent W,-:iy 11a1 1.1c" - Onbt ct he a 

	

man and the other onp- tjOs 	 Engineer. .1 
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In The Central Administrati e Trjp.q1;Al 

Ci:ymliat 4 	ncli 
Guwahati Bench 	Guwa a4. 

N 

O.A. NO. 105/2(-)o() 

Sri D. Bandopadhyay 

0 rp 

Vs. 

Union Of India 	Ors. 	
I 4A 
)'A 

CA  

In the matter of 

Written Statement on behalf of 

the respondents. 

The respondents in the above case 	most 

respectfully beg to state as under 

That the respondents have gone through the 

original application and have understood the 	contents 

thereof. 

That 	the respondents do not admit 	any 

statement except those which are specifically admitted irf 

this written statement. Statemen'ts not admitted are de ~ ied. 

3 .. 	 That the respondents do not admit statements 

made in paragrap 
- 
hs 4.1. to 4.2 which are not suuported by 

records. 

That in reply to statements in paragraph 4.3 

it is stated that derailment of 28DN and 4056 UP between 

Lumding and Pathork-.hola tool-.-. place on 20.11.95 and 21.11.95 

respectively. 

That in reply to statements in paragraph 4.7 



- - - - 	I 

I 

tAIV 

2 

it is stated that the applicant submitted application dt. 

12, . -';.96 and 27.5.96 respectively denying the charges but 

could not Qmve any justification of his denial aginst the 

charges. 

0 

6. 	 That in reply to the statements in paragraph 

4.2, it is stated that the enquiry Officer submitted report 

4,  dt. 13.12_'.97 with remarks that the charges framed against 

;-he applic'ant were not proved. ,  

4 

7. 	 'That in reply t 

4.9 it is stated that the 

applicant responsible for -  both 

5% cut in pension for a period 

the statements in paragraph 

disciplinary authority held 

the derailments and proposed 

of 6 months. 

That in reply to the statements in paragraph 

4.10 it is stated that the representation dt.26.5.99 has not 

been received by the respondents. 

That in reply to the statements in paragraph 

4.11 it is stated that the contents of the letter- was 

misquoted as to the charge memorandum--, No. and issuing .  date 
I 

and hence the DRM(Works) issued a corrigendUM vide letter 

No. W/12/1-11/213 and 214 DAR/W-5 dt. 21.12.99. 

That 	the respondents do not admit 	the 

statements in paragraph 4.12 which are not supported by 

records. 

11. ~ 	 That in reply to the statements in paragraph 

t is stated that the death,cum retirement gratuity Of 4.14 it- 

the applicant has been kept withheld for non fi6alisation of 

13 



~r 

departmental disciplinary proceedings as per sub para(c) of 

Rule 1.0 of-Railway service(pension) Rules 1993-, ~ 

It ' is also stated that the commuted value of.  

pension is concerned cannot be paid where the departmental 

discip I inary proceedings is pending against qn employee ,as 

per Rule 5 under Chapter II of Railway Service (Commutation 

of- pension) Rules 1993. But inadvertently revised commuted 

value of pension of Rs.1 ~ 79 9 243/ -  was paid to the applicant 

during the pendency of departmental d1sciplinary 

proceedings. 

That in reply to the statements in paragraph 

4.15 it is stated that the applicant as a permanent way 

inspector did not maintain the track of IOC siding and thus 

derailment took place. 

That in the facts and circumstances of the 

case the application deserves to be dismissed with cost. 

Verification 

A. ; . ................ working 

as N F . R I y , MR_ I i g aan do 

hereby verify that, the statements made in the paragraphs I 

to 10 are true to my knowledge. 

Guwahati 	 S* 

/2001 	
MW Fcrsonncl Offte 
IL F. MY, j fiA80116" 


